
 

 

EATON UNDER HEYWOOD & HOPE BOWDLER PARISH COUNCIL 

 

   All meetings commence at 7.30pm unless otherwise notified. 

 

     2024 

 

Monday 15th January 2024  Hope Bowdler Village Hall 

 

Monday 19th February 2024  Ticklerton Village Hall 

 

Monday 18th March 2024  Hope Bowdler Village Hall 

 

Monday 15th April 2024  Ticklerton Village Hall 

 

Monday 20th May 2024  Hope Bowdler Village Hall 

Annual Parish Meeting and 

Annual Meeting 

 

Monday 17th June 2024  Ticklerton Village Hall 

 

Monday 15th July 2024  Hope Bowdler Village Hall 

 

    No meeting in August 

 

Monday 16th September 2024  Ticklerton Village Hal 

 

Monday 21st October 2024  Hope Bowdler Village Hall 

 

Monday 18th November 2024  Ticklerton Village Hall 

 

    No meeting in December 

 

     2025 

Monday 20th January 2025  Hope Bowdler Village Hall 

 

Monday 17th February 2025  Ticklerton Village Hall 

 

Monday 17th March 2025  Hope Bowdler Village Hall 

 

Monday 21st  April 2025  Ticklerton Village Hall 

 

Monday ?  May 2025 – date to be advised when elections date is known  

 Annual Parish Meeting and 

Annual Meeting   Hope Bowdler Village Hall 

 

 

If for any reason a meeting date has to be changed, or an additional meeting has to be held, 

posters will be displayed on all the parish notice boards and on Eaton & Hope Bowdler Parish 

Council’s website: www.eatonhopebowdler.co.uk.  

  


